
ILKLEY & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB FINAL RESULTS President: Neil Raven
ILKLEY ANNUAL NEW YEAR TRIAL - 4th JANUARY 2026 Permit No ACU 206561

A huge thank you to all landowners, officials, observers, competitors and all who assisted in any way in the successful running of the event.

Clerk of Course: Nick Pullan Observers: Adam Blacker Cameron Tullie Henry Carr Mark Busfield Stan Peel

Chief Observer: Neil Raven Adrian Tate Claire Raven Iain Tullie Martin Nolan Stephen Waddington

Secretary: Jane Tindall Andrew Thorpe David Fawcett Ian Priestley Peter Clegg Stuart Cariss

Results: Jane and Francis Tindall Anthony Tindall Graham HepworthJohn Haygarth Rob Waythe Tim Tennant

IDMC Steward: Neil Raven Neil Raven Andy Harrison Henry Kitching Karl Inman Roy Jarvis

Chris Preston Hazel Pullan Keith Ellis Sioned Kitching

No. Name Club Class Machine Award
WYC 

points
1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 13 14 14 15 15 16 16 17 17 18 18 Total

No. of 

Cleans

No of 

1's
Overall

CHAMPIONSHIP (GROUP) TRIAL - HARDER SECTIONS

Classes: CAE Championship Adult Expert, CAI Championship Adult Intermediate, CAN Championship Adult Novice, CYA Championship Youth A

4 Richard Sadler RI CAE Vertigo Dl 300 56
Best Performance - The 

A K Dawson Trophy
20       -  -  -  -  -  -  2 1 1 2 -  2 3 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 -  -  16   26      1               

6 Dan Thorpe HI CAE JSM Gas GAS TXT GP 300 2 1st Expert 17       1 -  -  -  -  -  3 2 2 1 3 - 5 - -  -  -  1 -  -  2 - - - 2 - - 2 1 - 5 - - - -  1 31   22      2               

1 Danny Gamble WE CAE Gas Gas TXT GP 300 2 2nd Expert 15       -  -  5 -  -  -  3 5 5 1 -  3 5 5 -  2 -  -  -  -  3 5 - - - 1 2 5 - 5 - 3 1 2 -  -  61   18      3               

8 Bevan Blacker IL CAI Gasgas GP 300 2 1st Intermediate 20       1 -  3 -  -  -  5 5 5 1 2 - 5 3 2 1 -  1 -  -  3 3 - - - 1 2 5 1 - 5 1 5 2 1 -  63   13      4               

7 Thomas Housecroft YG CAE Vertigo Dl12 300 2 13       -  1 3 1 -  -  5 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 -  -  2 -  1 1 3 3 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 -  -  65   9        5               

11 Adam Milner IL CAI Gasgas GP 300 2 17       -  -  5 -  -  1 5 5 5 1 3 3 5 5 -  -  5 -  -  -  3 5 - 1 - 1 5 5 - - 1 3 3 - -  -  70   16      6               

10 Aldis Blacker WE CAI Gas Gas ATP 300 2 15       5 1 5 1 -  3 5 5 5 3 3 1 5 3 -  1 5 -  2 2 3 3 - - 1 2 - 5 - - - 1 1 1 -  -  72   11      7               

2 Thomas Middleton RI CAE Vertigo RS 300 . 11       -  2 -  5 2 2 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 1 1 -  1 2 -  3 3 1 - 2 1 3 2 1 1 - 1 5 2 -  -  75   8        8               

3 Samuel Beecroft-Penny YG CAE TRS RR 300 300 10       -  5 5 -  1 3 5 5 3 3 1 5 5 5 1 1 -  3 -  -  5 5 1 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 3 5 5 1 -  -  83   10      9               

14 Kaytlyn Adshead RI CAN Vertigo Camio 300 2
1st Novice - The Sun Inn 

Shield
20       3 -  5 1 1 1 5 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 1 1 3 1 1 2 3 5 1 - 1 1 5 5 3 3 5 1 3 3 3 -  96   3        10            

5 William Tolson FA CAE Beta Evo 300 2 9         2 5 5 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 1 1 5 3 3 1 5 5 1 1 - 2 1 5 5 3 1 1 2 3 -  1 109 2        11            

13 Max Chadwick FA CAN Scorpa SCT 300 2 17       3 5 5 3 2 -  5 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 2 1 2 5 2 -  5 5 3 5 - 3 5 5 5 2 5 5 1 3 -  1 117 4        12            

12 Charlie Petty BD CAN Beta Evo 125 2 15       5 5 5 5 2 2 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 2 5 5 - 2 5 3 5 5 2 1 5 5 3 3 3 1 132 1        13            

9 Daniel Smith YG CAI Vertigo nitro 300 70 13       5 -  5 -  5 5 5 -  3 5 5 -  -  -  5 2 3 1 2 - 5 RETIRED

CHAMPIONSHIP (GROUP) TRIAL - HARDER SECTIONS (YOUTH)

Classes:   CYA Championship Youth A

15 Harrison Lightfoot YG CYA Beta Factory 125 2t
1st Championship Youth 

A Class
20       5 5 5 5 1 -  5 5 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 3 5 2 3 3 3 5 3 - 1 - 1 5 1 1 2 3 5 5 -  -  114 5        1               

17 Hudson Ravenhill-White IL CYA Sherco Factory 125 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 1 -  3 5 1 3 1 3 5 3 2 RETIRED

16 Koby Smith YG CYA Beta Evo 125 70 NON-STARTER
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CLUBMAN A - 50/50 HARDER AND EASIER SECTIONS

Classes: AAOE Clubman A Adult Over45 Expert,    AAOI Clubman A Adult Over45 Intermediate,   AAN Clubman A Adult Novice   

69 Davy Ledgerwood YG AAN Vertigo Rs2 300 2
Best Performance - J S 

Duxbury Reunion Shield
20       2 -  -  -  -  -  1 -  3 2 2 1 -  1 -  1 3 5 1 -  -  2 2 - 5 2 - -  2 1 - - - - -  -  36   19      1               

84 Ben Butler YG AAN Vertigo Rs 300 300 1st Clubman A 17       1 3 -  -  1 -  3 1 2 2 3 3 5 2 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 3 1 1 - 2 - 2 - 3 - - 2 - -  -  58   11      2               

85 Ben Burgin FA AAN Scorpa My 300 2 2nd Clubman A 15       2 1 1 -  -  -  3 1 2 1 5 3 -  3 1 2 3 3 3 5 2 3 - - 3 2 2 -  3 1 1 - 3 1 1 -  61   9        3               

91 John Lydamore YG AAN Sherco Stf 300 2 3rd Clubman A 13       1 5 -  -  1 -  5 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 2 - - 1 1 -  -  63   9        4               

67 Danny Cockshott YG AAOI Gas Gas GP 250 75 11       5 5 -  -  -  1 2 3 3 3 2 3 1 2 1 5 3 5 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 5 3 - - 1 1 -  -  64   8        5               

68 Richard Mellon HO AAOI Gas gas Txt 300 2 10       5 -  -  -  -  2 5 3 3 3 5 5 1 - 5 3 3 3 1 -  2 3 - 5 2 3 - 1 2 3 - - - 1 -  -  69   13      6               

79 Adam Elliott YG AAN Gas gas Txt 250 2 9         5 5 -  -  -  -  5 3 3 3 3 3 -  3 3 3 3 5 1 1 3 3 - 3 3 3 - -  3 3 - - - - -  -  70   14      7               

75 Shaun Hazelwood YG AAN TRS Goldie 300 2 8         -  5 -  -  1 -  5 5 1 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 5 3 3 -  3 3 1 3 2 3 1 -  2 5 - - 2 1 -  -  72   10      8               

77 Michael Croisdale FA AAN Vertigo Rs3 300 2t 7         3 5 -  -  1 -  5 5 3 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 1 - 1 1 2 -  3 3 1 - 2 1 -  -  74   8        9               

80 Damien Ledgerwood YG AAN Vertigo Rsr 300 300 6         3 5 1 -  1 1 3 -  3 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 2 -  3 3 - - 3 3 1 2 5 3 - - - - -  -  77   11      4 10            

94 Andrew Eley YG AAN Beta Factory 300 2 5         3 5 -  -  1 1 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 - 3 3 5 3 2 2 3 2 - - 3 3 - 3 5 3 - - 2 - -  -  77   11      2 11            

66 Anthony Ayrton BD AAOE Trs Gold 300 2 4         3 5 -  -  1 1 5 2 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 5 5 3 1 1 3 3 - - 1 2 - 1 5 3 - 5 - - -  -  79   10      12            

92 Jonathan Chambers HO AAN Ariel Ht 500 4 3         -  5 1 -  -  -  5 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 1 1 3 3 - 1 3 5 1 1 3 3 - - 1 1 -  -  81   9        13            

72 Errol Brown Yg AAN Vertigo DL24 250 2 2         5 5 -  1 -  2 5 5 3 2 5 5 -  3 5 3 5 5 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 5 - 1 5 5 - - - - -  -  87   10      14            

78 Arran Senior FA AAN Gasgas Gp 300 2 1         5 5 -  -  1 2 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 5 3 2 2 3 3 - 5 5 3 1 2 3 3 - - - 1 -  -  89   8        15            

76 David Petty BD AAN Beta Evo 300 2 5 3 -  -  3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 1 2 3 3 3 2 5 5 1 1 3 3 - - 2 1 -  -  89   6        16            

88 Katy Sunter RI AAN JSM Gas GAS TXT Racing 250 2 5 5 -  -  5 3 -  5 3 3 3 5 -  5 3 3 5 5 3 1 3 3 5 1 5 3 - -  5 5 - - - - -  -  92   12      17            

90 Paul Jackson YG AAN Beta Factory 250 65 3 5 -  -  2 2 3 5 3 2 5 5 1 5 3 3 5 5 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 5 - 2 5 3 - - 3 - 1 -  92   7        18            

73 Andrew Smith BD AAN Beta Evo 250 2 5 5 -  -  5 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 2 5 3 5 5 5 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 - - 2 1 -  2 98   5        19            

83 Callum Burgin FA AAN Beta Evo 250cc 2 stroke 3 5 -  -  1 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 1 -  3 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 - - 5 1 -  -  102 7        20            

86 James Armson FA AAN Vertigo Nitro 250 2 5 5 1 -  1 -  5 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 - 3 3 -  -  105 5        21            

95 Richard Copsey YG AAN Beta 250 250 75 3 5 -  2 2 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 3 3 2 3 5 3 1 - 3 3 1 1 106 2        22            

89 Matthew Nicholson WE AAN Gas Gas TXT 300 2 5 5 1 2 1 2 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 1 5 3 5 1 3 3 3 1 - 3 3 -  -  107 3        23            

93 Ben Raynor RI AAN Trs One rr 280 72 5 5 -  -  3 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 -  3 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 1 5 5 - - 1 3 -  -  121 7        24            

87 Andrew Tales BD AAN Trs Rre 300 2 3 -  -  -  5 3 2 1 5 1 3 3 - - -  RETIRED

82 Chris Burgin FA AAN Vertigo Dl12 nitro 250 2 5 1 -  1 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 -  3 5 3 5 5 - 3 -  RETIRED

70 Elliot George WL AAN Honda Repsol Montesa 260 4 -  NON-STARTER

71 Arran Sherwin Yg AAN Beta Evo 250 73 NON-STARTER

74 Chris Stelling RI AAN Montesa Cota 301 4 arroje NON-STARTER

81 Daniel Ledgerwood MOVED TO 141

CLUBMAN A - 50/50 HARDER AND EASIER SECTIONS (YOUTH)

Classes: AYB Clubman A Youth B 

98 Joshua Tate IL AYB Scorpa REV SHED 125 2 20       5 5 1 -  1 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 1 -  3 3 1 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 - - 3 1 -  -  104 1               

96 Koby Smith MOVED TO 16

97 Hudson Ravenhill-White MOVED TO 17

CLUBMAN A - 50/50 HARDER AND EASIER SECTIONS NON-COMPETITIVE

Classes: AA-Non Clubman A Adult Non-competitive, A-NonYA Clubman A Non-competitive Youth A

99 Benjamin Robinson FA AA-Non BR-E BR-E Electric 3 5 -  -  -  1 3 5 3 1 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 -  -  2 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 2 3 - - - 1 -  -  72   10      1               

100 Oliver Petty BD A-NonYA Beta Evo 125 2 5 5 1 -  1 1 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 - - 3 3 1 -  107 4        2               

50/5050/50 50/50 50/50 50/50 50/50
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CLUBMAN B - EASIER SECTIONS

Classes: BAN Clubman B Adult Novice

115 Nigel Pearson HO BAN TRS 1 1000 3 1st Clubman B 20       -  -  -  -  -  1 -  5 5 3 5 3 -  3 -  1 1 -  -  -  1 2 - - 1 2 2 2 - - - - 2 - -  -  39   20      1               

139 Michael Benn YG BAN Gasgas GP 250 2 2nd Clubman B 17       2 1 -  -  1 3 5 3 3 3 1 2 1 3 1 -  1 2 1 2 -  1 - 5 1 - - -  - - - - 1 1 -  -  44   14      2               

137 Darren Mitchell BD BAN TRS One RR 250 65 3rd Clubman B 15       -  1 -  -  -  3 5 5 3 3 3 3 2 3 -  1 -  2 2 2 -  3 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - -  -  48   15      3               

111 John Holdsworth BD BAN Montesa 4RT 260 4 13       -  -  -  -  -  3 5 5 3 3 -  3 -  - 1 1 2 1 5 1 3 5 - 3 1 1 1 -  - - - - 1 - 1 -  49   16      4               

112 Joel Holdsworth BD BAN Beta Evo 250 2 11       -  1 5 5 -  5 5 5 3 3 2 - -  3 1 1 1 -  2 1 2 3 - 3 2 2 3 1 - - - - 1 - -  -  60   13      5               

121 Howard Gulley HO BAN Trs Rr 250 1x1 10       5 -  -  -  1 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 -  5 -  1 3 3 3 3 1 3 - 2 3 3 3 3 - - - - 1 1 -  1 63   11      6               

108 Chris Watson BD BAN Trs Gold 300 2 9         1 2 -  -  3 -  5 3 5 3 -  1 2 2 2 3 -  2 1 3 3 5 1 3 1 3 2 3 - - - - 3 3 -  -  65   11      7               

134 Thomas Green HO BAN Montesa 315 250 2t 8         1 -  -  -  -  3 5 5 3 3 1 5 -  5 1 1 1 2 -  3 1 5 5 5 5 3 - -  - - - - 3 1 -  -  67   14      8               

105 David Lamin YG BAN Vertigo DL12 250 62 7         -  2 -  -  1 3 5 3 3 3 -  - 3 3 -  3 2 3 2 3 1 5 - 3 5 - 5 2 1 1 5 - - 2 -  -  69   12      9               

119 Anthony Holmes BD BAN bsa bantam 185 185 6         1 3 -  -  1 1 5 5 3 3 -  1 5 3 1 3 -  3 5 5 5 3 1 5 5 1 1 3 - - - - 1 - -  -  73   11      9 10            

126 Graham Illingworth HO BAN Vertigo Nitro 250 2 5         1 2 -  -  1 3 5 5 5 5 2 3 5 3 1 3 3 -  5 5 3 5 - - 1 - 2 1 1 - - - 2 1 -  -  73   11      7 11            

141 Daniel Ledgerwood BN BAN Gasgas Txt 300 2 4         -  3 -  -  1 1 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 -  1 2 1 3 2 3 3 5 3 1 1 - 3 - - - - 3 2 1 -  73   10      12            

117 Mark Butler YG BAN Fantic 205 156 2 3         -  1 -  -  1 1 3 5 5 3 2 3 5 3 -  3 3 2 3 1 3 3 2 5 1 3 - 2 - 3 1 - 3 3 -  -  73   9        13            

110 David Bryan WL BAN Beta Factory 250 Two 2         -  5 5 -  -  3 5 5 3 3 2 3 -  3 1 -  3 3 3 2 5 3 3 5 1 3 3 2 - - - - - - -  -  74   13      14            

138 Matt Chambers FA BAN Triumph cub 250 4 1         5 5 5 -  3 1 5 5 3 3 2 2 5 3 -  3 1 2 3 3 5 3 3 3 - - - -  - - - - 1 - 1 -  75   12      15            

109 Mark Chippendale WL BAN Vertigo DL12 259 2 -  2 1 -  -  1 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 -  1 2 3 3 3 5 3 1 2 2 3 3 3 - - - - 3 - -  2 75   10      16            

133 Chris Tolson FA BAN TRS One 250 2 2 2 -  3 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 -  3 -  3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 2 3 1 - - - 2 2 -  -  79   8        17            

118 Shaun Page YG BAN Fantic 305 250 2 -  -  5 -  3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 1 3 3 5 3 1 3 5 2 2 3 2 2 3 - - - - 2 - -  1 80   9        18            

123 Robert Armson FA BAN Vertigo Nitro 300 2 5 -  1 -  -  1 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 1 3 2 1 5 2 - - - - 3 1 -  2 80   8        19            

125 Shaun Lightfoot YG BAN Beta Factory 125 2t 1 -  5 -  2 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 -  5 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 1 1 5 - 3 2 3 - 3 - - 3 2 -  -  84   9        20            

130 Andy Turner FA BAN Vertigo RS 300 2 2 3 -  -  2 1 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 - 1 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 5 5 5 2 5 3 - 1 - - 2 2 2 -  84   7        21            

129 David Liles FA BAN Vertigo Dl12 300 2 5 1 2 2 1 2 5 5 3 3 5 2 2 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 - - 2 2 1 -  86   3        22            

124 Lyndon Tyas FA BAN TRS One R 250 Two 3 3 -  1 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 - - - - 3 2 -  -  96   7        23            

113 Chris Manby WL BAN Beta Evo 250 2 2 1 5 2 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 2 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 5 - - - 2 5 1 3 100 3        24            

131 John Hindle HO BAN Beta Evo 250 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 2 2 5 3 2 5 1 5 3 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 5 5 103 3        25            

136 Lucy Ayrton BD BAN Trs One RR 250 2 5 5 2 -  3 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 5 5 5 3 1 3 2 3 1 - - 1 2 3 -  2 115 4        26            

107 Simon Cassidy WL BAN Trs One  R 250 2 2 3 -  3 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 - 1 - - 3 3 2 3 116 4        27            

120 Francesca Rymer BD BAN Beta Evo 200 2 5 5 -  5 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 1 5 - 5 3 -  -  136 4        28            

127 Colin Shackleton YG BAN Beta 200 200cc 2st 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 - - 5 3 3 5 138 2        29            

106 Steve Farrington FA BAN TRS RR 250 2 2 -  -  3 5 3 2 5 1 3 3 5 5 2 RETIRED

104 Michael Ward WL BAN Beta Evo 4T 300 35 5 -  5 5 3 3 5 3 5 RETIRED

114 Thomas Lea Ho BAN Sherco 2016 factory 300 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 RETIRED

128 Simon Armstrong BD BAN Montesa 4RT 260 Na 2 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 RETIRED

101 Lee Depledge IL BAN Beta Evo 300 2 5 2 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 - 1 3 RETIRED

102 Phillip Hammond YG BAN Trs One 250 2t NON-STARTER

103 Robert Hardisty HO BAN Beta Evo 250 2 NON-STARTER

116 Neil Gaunt HO BAN BETA EVO 300 60.5 NON-STARTER

122 David Wicks WL BAN Beta Evo 250 2T NON-STARTER

132 Karl Greaves YG BAN Veryigo DLR 250 2 NON-STARTER

135 Philip Taylor BD WITHDRAWN

CLUBMAN B - EASIER SECTIONS (YOUTH C)

Classes: BYC- Clubman B Youth C 

140 Jacob Smith YG BYC TRS one 80 55 20       2 5 1 -  5 3 5 5 3 3 3 2 5 5 3 1 3 5 1 1 5 5 5 5 2 5 1 3 - - - - 3 1 1 -  97   6        1               


